WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into an Agreement effective July 1, 2025, 
hereafter referred to as the "Original Agreement," whereby the Contractor agreed to provide certain 
services to the City; and 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was funded in the amount of ONE MILLION, 
SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN AND 
80/100 DOLLARS ($1,736,397.80) for the period, July I, 2025 through December 31, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, in the FIRST Amended Agreement, the parties agreed to extend the time of 
performance to end on February 28, 2026; and 

WHEREAS, in the FIRST Amended Agreement, compensation was increased for a total

[...]

WHEREAS, in this THIRD Amended Agreement, both parties desire to extend the time of 
performance by four months, ending on June 30, 2026; and 

WHEREAS, in this THIRD Amended Agreement, the parties have determined that 
additional funding in the amount of SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX AND 92/100 DOLLARS ($662,526.92) is necessary, bringing the 
total compensation amount to TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINETY-THREE THOUSAND 
NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR AND 72/100 DOLLARS ($2,693,924.72); 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the 
parties hereto mutually agree as follows: 

I. Section 4 of the Original Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following provision:

A.